1991-2020 Grand Rapids Climate Normal (NCEI)

HI LOW MEAN PRECIP TOTAL SNOWFALL TOTAL HEATING TOTAL TOYEAR || TOTAL TO SEASON COOLING || TOTAL COOLING High High High High Low Low Low Low

PRECIP SNOWFALL DEGREE HEATING HEATING DEGREE DEGREE == 010 =/= 190 </= 32 <= 32 <= 32 <= 32 <=0 a=10

DAYS DEGREE DAYS DEGREE DAY'S DAYS DAYS DAYS Total DAYS Total DAYS Total DAYS Total
JAN 31.0 18.6 24.8 2.52 2.52 22.6 22.6 0 0 0.0 0.0 17.8 17.8 28.1 28.1 . | 2.1 JAN
FEB 33.7 19.5 26.6 212 4.64 17.2 39.8 0 0 0.0 0.0 13.7 S5 25.4 33.5 1.5 3.6 FEB
MAR 44.5 26.9 35.7 .39 7.03 7.6 47.4 1 1 0.0 0.0 4.8 36.3 22.8 76.3 0.2 3.8 MAR
APR 57.8 37.3 47.6 3.99 11.02 2.0 49.4 S 6 0.0 0.0 0.3 36.6 9.6 85.9 0.0 3.8 APR
MAY 69.8 48.6 502 4.00 15.02 0.0 49.4 45 51 0.4 0.4 0.0 36.6 0.9 86.8 0.0 3.8 MAY
JUNE 79.4 58.3 68.9 3.94 18.96 0.0 49.4 154 205 2.7 3.1 0.0 36.6 0.0 86.8 0.0 3.8 JUNE
JULY 83.1 62.5 72.8 3.86 22.82 0.0 49.4 247 452 4.3 7.4 0.0 36.6 0.0 86.8 0.0 3.8 JULY
AUG 80.9 61.2 71.1 3.55 26.37 0.0 49.4 200 652 1.9 0.3 0.0 36.6 0.0 86.8 0.0 3.8 AUG
SEPT 73.9 53.1 63.5 3.43 29.80 0.0 49.4 73 725 0.7 10.0 0.0 36.6 0.2 87.0 0.0 3.8 SEPT
OCT 60.7 42.2 3L.5 4.02 33.82 0.3 49.7 N8 8 733 0.0 10.0 0.0 36.6 4.0 01.0 0.0 3.8 OCT
NOV 47.2 32.8 40.0 3.10 36.92 % 56.8 0 733 0.0 10.0 2.4 39.0 16.0 107.0 0.0 3.8 NOV
DEC 36.1 24.7 30.4 2.48 39.40 20.8 77.6 0 733 0.0 10.0 11.5 S50.5 26.2 133.2 0.4 4.2 DEC

HI 83.1 62.5 72.8 4.02 39.40 22.6 77.6 247 733 4.3 10.0 17.8 0.5 8.1 133.2 44 | 4.2

LOW 31.0 18.6 24.8 2L 2.52 0.0 22.6 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.8 0.0 28.1 0.0 el

AVG 58.2 40.5 49.3 3.28 20.69 6.5 49.2 01 358 0.8 5.0 4.2 35.0 11.1 84.1 0.4 3.7

TOTAL | 698.1 485.7 392.1 39.40 248.32 77.6 590.3 733 733 0.0 10.0 ”' 50.5 50.5 133.3 1333 M 4.2 4.2




